claim and demand both at law and in equity of in and to 
All the aforesaid Tract so dedicated for a public Highway 

as aforesaid with all and singular the hereditaments and 
appertinances thereto belonging. 

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and 
seal this first day of April in the year one thousand eight 
hundred and fifty six. 

April 1 st, 1856. 

In the presence of 
Jona Fithian. 

JEREMIAH REEVE, (L. S.) 

The above is a true copy of deed filed March 25. 
recorded March 26, 1873. 

E. H. FOSTER, Clerk. 

Recorded in the Suffolk County Clerk's office Liber 
182 of Deeds, page 133, on the 18 day of Dec.

[...]

agree, and we direct this agreement to be placed upon the 
town records also the subjoined plot of said line. (Here 
is a pen and ink sketch of lands as described in agreement) .  
-Ed. 

E,xecuted in the presents of Wm. R. Post, this fifth 
day of February in the year one thousand eight hundred 
& seventy five, ( 1875) 

Charles White, Wm. White, 
Daniel Jagger, Harvey Jagger, 
Stephen Harris, W m. R. Post, guardian 
of Ida L. Allen, a minor to whom the 

( Map) tract formerly owned by Samuel & Ben­
jamin Huntting & subsequently by David 
Mackie now belongs, and special guardian